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Lithuanian Film "Jump" Screened with Support of Khazar University 

On April 18, 2024, the documentary film "Jump", which chronicles the life of 

Lithuanian sailor Simas Kudirka was screened at the Landmark Hotel in Baku. The 

film, directed by Gedre Jitskite, tells the story of a sailor who jumped from a Soviet 

ship to a US ship in 1970 in a bid for asylum from the Americans. Throughout the 

documentary, S. Kudirka recounts the remarkable story of his pursuit of freedom. 

Note that the film was showcased at various film festivals and received prestigious 

awards, including the "Best Feature Documentary" award at the Warsaw 

International Film Festival. 

"This is the first time that  this film is screened with Azerbaijani subtitles. We are 

very lucky that we were able to do this together with the students and staff of 

Khazar University", said Viktoras Daghilis, Lithuania's Chargé d'Affaires in 

Azerbaijan. During the event, an awarding ceremony was also held for the students 

of Khazar University for their contribution to translating and subtitling the film into 

Azerbaijani. Several news outlets covered the event. 

https://report.az/incesenet-xeberleri/bakida-litvali-denizci-haqqinda-senedli-film-

numayis-olunub/ və s. 

Litva filmi “Tullanma” Xəzər Universitetinin dəstəyi ilə nümayiş olunub 

2024-cü il aprelin 18-də Bakıdakı Landmark hotelində litvalı dənizçi Simas 

Kudirkanın həyatından bəhs edən “Tullanma” sənədli filminin nümayişi olub. 

Rejissoru Gedre Jitskite olan film 1970-ci ildə sovet gəmisindən ABŞ gəmisinə 

tullanan və amerikalılardan sığınacaq istəyən dənizçidən bəhs edir. Film boyu 

S.Kudirka azadlığa doğru olan inanılmaz tullanma hekayəsindən danışır. 

Qeyd edək ki, film müxtəlif kinofestivallarda nümayiş etdirilib və nüfuzlu 

mükafatlara, o cümlədən Varşava Beynəlxalq Film Festivalında “Ən yaxşı bədii 

sənədli film” mükafatına layiq görülüb. 

“İlk dəfədir ki, bu filmi azərbaycanca subtitrlərlə nümayiş etdiririk. Çox şanslıyıq ki, 

Xəzər Universitetinin tələbələri və əməkdaşları ilə birlikdə bunu edə bildik”, - 

Litvanın Azərbaycandakı müvəqqəti işlər vəkili Viktoras Daqilis bildirib. 
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Tədbir zamanı, həmçinin,  filmin Azərbaycan dilinə tərcüməsində və subtitrlərdə 

əks olunmasına köməklik göstərən Xəzər Universitetinin tələbələrinin 

mükafatlandırma mərasimi keçirilib. 

Saytlar bu barədə xəbər yayımlayıb. 
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